Fire Systems

Abbreviations: Legend of Architectural Symbols

SYSTEM NO. W-L-2003 Nonbearing Wall Rating - 1HR. UL DESIGN NO. U465. -
# NUMBER FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET o/ OVER ‘ORMERLY KNOWN AS SYSTEM NO. 148)
@ AT FF FINISH FLOOR OA OVERALL —0® G~
8 AND FN - FNSH OC  ONCENTER ) T RATINGS -1 AND 2 HR (SEE ITEW )
+ AND FIX FIXTURE oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER / . NG AT AVBIENT . 7 CFM/S(Q T (SEE I%EM 3) - —
AC AIR CONDITIONER / AIR CONDITIONING FLG FLASHING OVERFLOW DRAIN AT 400 F - LESS THAN 1 CFM/SQ FT (SEE ITEM 3B) LAY
FLR FLOOR OH OVERHEAD / OPPOSITE HAND
AB ANCHOR BOLT LoOR  FORESEET onp QVERHEADDOOR BUILDING SECTION REFERENCE VAL y e
ABV ABOVE — 4
ACI AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE FO FACE OF OPNG  OPENING g @ ) ARCHITECTURE
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL 1. Floor and Ceiling Runners - (Not Shown) - Channel shaped runners, 3-5/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, formed from min No. 25 MSG (min No. 20 MSG
GLASS ORC 0z OUNCE ’
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE FT FOOT / FEET 5 @\5 when Item 4C is used) galv steel, attached to floor and ceiling with fasteners spaced 24 in. OC max.
ADDL ADDITIONAL i
ADJ ADJACENT / ADJUST FTG FOOTING PART  PARTITION — B et Prysicians Dr.
FV FIELD VERIFY PCC PRE-CAST CONCRETE o . . . . Tallahassee, Florida 32308
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FT 2. Steel Studs - Channel shaped, 3-5/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, 3/8 in. folded back returns, formed from min No. 25 MSG (min No. 20 MSG when ) 850.778.8007 | (F) 850.546.6150
AFG ABOVE FINISH GRADE GA GAUGE PERF  PERFORATED WALL SECTION REFERENCE 1 W "\@ ltem 4C is used) galv steel spaced 24 in. OC max. www. bkjarchitecture.com
AG ABOVE GRADE GALV GALVANIZED PKG PARKING FL Architecture Corporation AA26002280
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR PL PLATE / PLASTER / PROPERTY LINE 4 2 3. Batts and Blankets* - (Optional) - Mineral wool or glass fiber batts partially or completely filling stud cavity.
GEN GENERAL PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE A See Batts and Blankets (BZJZ) category for names of Classifed companies.
ANOD  ANODIZED GFCI  GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT PLYWD  PLYWOOD v SEAL:
ARCH ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL INTERRUPT PNL PANEL s SECTIONA-A
ASPH ASPHALT GFI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT PR PAIR {2 HR FIRE-RATED GYPSUM WALL BOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE 4. Gypsum Board* - 5/8 in. thick, 4ft wide, attached to steel studs and floor and ceiling track with 1 in. long, Type S steel screws spaced 8 in. OC. along
ASTM AMERICAN SOCIETY OF TESTING AND GND GROUND PREFAB PREFABRICATED ELEVATION REFERENCE  INTERIOR ELEVATION REFERENCE TERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR edges of board and 12 in. OC in the field of the board. Joints oriented vertically and staggered on opposite sides of the assembly. When attached to item 6
MATERIALS TITION DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL (furring channels), wallboard is screw attached to furring channels with 1 in. long, Type S steel screws spaced 12 in. OC.
GR GRILLE PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT S ONSTRUGTION FEATURES:
BD BOARD GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH n ’ '
GYP GYPSUM PT PRESSURE TREATED / PAINT / 3 MAY CONSIST OF EITHER WOOD STUDS OR STEEL CHANNEL STUDS.
BL BUILDING LINE ; -
BLDG BUILDING POINT w N ST OF NOM 2 X 4 IN LUMBER SPACED 16 IN. O.C. WITHNOM 2 X 4 IN. Q'E"ﬁﬁgﬁ&f&fgﬁg M-/r\}'ll'pEeRAI\/(\;LgCO LTD - Tyoe DEX-A
a1 BEAM H/C HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE - A \ND CROSS BRACES. STEEL STUDS TO BE MIN. 3-5/8 IN. WIDE BY 1-3/8 BPB AMERICA INC P :
HB HOSE BIBB PYMT PAVEMENT >ACED MAX 24 IN. O.C. BPB CELOTEX - Tvoe 1
50 BOTTOM OF HC HOLLOW CORE PWR POWER / I NORTH CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Type AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX
BOF BOTTOM OF FOOTING ( -5/8 IN. THINK, FT WIDE WITH SQUARE OR TAPERED EDGES. THE 7 iy ooy :
HDR HEADER CONTINENTAL GYPSUM COMPANY - Types CG-C, CG5-5, CG6-6, CG9-9, CGTC-C
BOW BOTTOM OF WALL HDRL  HANDRAIL Qc QUALITY CONTROL R TYPE, THICKNESS, NUMBER OF LAYERS, FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET G-P GYPSUM CORP, SUB OF GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP - Types 5, 9, C, DGG, DS, GPFS6
DETAIL REFERENCE NORTHARROW  NORTHARROW E AS SPECIFIED IN THE IDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES DESIGN IN THE ' ' - ) - 1¥Pes 9,8, L, U, LS, '
BSMT BASEMENT e
HM HOLLOW METAL QT QUARRY TILE SIRECTORY. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 3.1/8 IN JAMES HARDIE GYPSUM INC - Types Max "C", Fire X.
BTM BOTTOM HORZ HORIZONTAL aTy QUANTITY : : LAFARGE GYPSUM, DIV OF LAFARGE CORP - Types LGFC2, LGFC2A, LGFC6, LGFC6A, LGFC-C, LGFC -C/A.
BR BEARIN ) ] . . .
G N HR HOUR DRAWING NUMBER NE NON METALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE CENTERED IN THE THROUGH NATIONAL GYPSUM CO - Types FSK-C, FSK-G, FSW-C, FSW-G, FSW.
BYND BEYOND RA RETURN AIR 0-0" . PABCO GYPSUM, DIV OF PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS INC - Type PG-C.
HT HEIGHT 2 BETWEEN PIPE AND CONDUIT AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE MIN. )
RAD RADIUS -——- OR CONDUIT TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE REPUBLIC GYPSUM CO - Type RG-C. PROJECT TITLE:
cic CENTER TO CENTER HTR HEATER SIAM GYPSUM INDUSTRY CO LTD - Type EX-1
CENTER LINE HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, AND RBR RUBBER SHEET NUMBER . THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NON METALLIC PIPES MAY BE USED: STANDARD GYPSUMLLC - Tybe SG-0 :
c\I’_ AIR CONDITIONING RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ELEVATION ¥ '
CAB  CABINET/CABINETRY HW HOT WATER / HARDWARE RD ROOF DRAIN MARKER INFORMATION REFERENCE POINT (PVC) PIPE - NOM. 2 IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID D PR ODUCTS CORR - Types TO.C.
CB CATCH BASIN REF REFERENCE SE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - Type AR, C, FRX-G, IP-AR, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX. o)
CEM CEMENT YESO PANAMERICANO S A DE C V - Type AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX. o
'ONDUIT - NOM 4 IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) (SCHEDULE 40 OR 80 PV:
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE IN INCHES REQD REQUIRED . | ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE §47 OF THE NA)J('IONAL ELECTRIC CODE 4A. Gypsum Board" - (As an alternate to Item 4) - Nom 3/4 in. thick, 4 ft wide, installed as described in Item 4 with screw length increased to 1- m ™M
CH CHANNEL INCL INCLUDING REV REVISION /—I 14 in. T
CONSTRUCTION KEY NOTES - NUMERICAL |
(o][ CAST-IN-PLACE INSUL INSULATION RH RIGHT HAND u m—
CIR CIRCLE / CIRCULAR INT INTERIOR RM ROOM \YL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE - NOM. 2 IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) SDR17 CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Types AR, IP-AR. >N T (¢b] L
o CONTROL JOINT INV INVERT RMV REMOVE CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE, OR VENT) $EéngEJ£\“TAE§|gZZ§)US“AAC§E- (T;Y\l;??rAR' lIZQRlb-AR = (¢b] 8
CcLG CEILING IRGWB  IMPACT RESISTANT RO ROUGH OPENING REVISION MARKERS ypes Am A c— N o
cL CLOSET GYPSUM WALL BOARD ROW RIGHT OF WAY - - A
OLR CLEARANCE / CLEAR VINYL CHLORIDE (ccPVC) PIPE - NOM 2 IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) . o . o _ (7)) S
JAN JANITOR SA SUPPLY AIR \R CORE PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR 4C. Gypsum Board" - (As an alternate to tem 4, 4A and 4B) - 5/8 in. thick gypsum panels, installed as described in Item 4 with Type S-12 steel , m m
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT E OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS screws. The length and spacing of the screws as specified under Item 4. L
co CLEAN OUT / CASED OPENING JB JAMB SAN SANITARY ' ) ' n—= £ ©
coL COLUMN BOX T IoN B ¢ SOLID CORE IENE STYRENE (ABS) PIPE - NOM. 2 IN. DIAMETER (OR SMALLER) CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY - Type FRX. (@) C ©
COMP COMPRESSOR / COMPOSITE SCHED SCHEDULE JRE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO - TypeFRX. m | I_
COMPR  COMPRESSIBLE JST JoIsT Sb SMOKE DETECTOR T) PIPING SYSTEMS. 0 - R —
CONC  CONCRETE K KIPS SECT  SECTION _ . o . N o c c W
CONST  CONSTRUCTION KD KNOCK DOWN SEW SEWER LONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ccABS) PIPE - NOM. 2 IN. DIAMETER 5. Joint Tape and Compound - Vinyl, dry or premixed joint compound, applied in two coats to joints and screw heads; paper tape, 2 in. wide, I (7]
CONT CONTINUOUS KDAT KILN DRIED AFTER TREATMENT SE SQUARE FEET JLE 40 SOLID CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR embedded in flrsftllayer of compound over a!l 10|nt§. As an alternate, nominal 3/32 in. thick gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to the entire “ o )
CONTR  CONTRACTOR SGL SIGNAL JRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS. surface of Classified veneer baseboard. Joints reinforced. o T 3
CORR  CORRUGATED L ANGLE / LENGTH SHT SHEET .2 o —
CPT CARPET LAM LAMINATED SIM SIMILAR LLED SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. THE HOURLY F 6. Furring channel - (Optional-Not Shown) - Resilient 25 MSG galv steel furring channels spaced vertically max 24 in. OC, flange portion S Q_ (&)
cs COUNTERSINK LAV LAVATORY SJ SAWED JOINT IRE STOP SYSTEM ARE EQUAL TO THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE WALL attached to each intersecting stud with 1/2 in. long type S-12 panhead steel screws. Not for use with Type FRX gypsum panels. wid - > =
cT CERAMIC TILE LBS POUNDS SPEC SPECIFIED / SPECIFICATION JSTALLED. THE DETAILS OF THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM SHALL BE AS QO e S
CTR CENTER LFT LINEAR FEET SPKLR  SPRINKLER 8
CTYD COURTYARD LH LEFT HAND SQ SQUARE *Bearing the UL Classification Mark. m o 0 o
CUYD CUBIC YARDS LINO LINOLEUM SS SANITARY SEWER " MATERIALS - WRAP STRIP - NOM 1/4 IN. THICK INTUMESCENT LIJ_ © ©
cw COLD WATER LL LIVE LOAD SST STAINLESS STEEL AL FACED ON ONE SIDE WITH ALUMINUM FOIL, SUPPLIED IN 2 IN. WIDE (&
STC SOUND TRANSMISSION )E STRIP TIGHTLY WRAPPED AROUND NONMETALLIC PIPE (FOIL SIDE OUT) m
d PENNY ::::\'j tgsg ::Eg Cg,gﬁg :‘LTAL COEFFICIENT NRAP STRIP LAYER SECURELY BOUND WITH STEEL WIRE OR ALUMINUM g
dB DECIBAL T LicHT STD STANDARD ;’I?SAFI\IRI\gJ'\IA./:\I_EI I?l\al\//-\/fj_ QBEF;%ELM IN. SUCH THAT APPROX. 3/4 IN. OF THE N
DBL DOUBLE LTG LIGHTING STL STEEL MINING & MFG, CO. - FS-195+ ©
DEG DEGREES LTL LINTEL STOR  STORAGE S
DEMO ~ DEMOLISH/DEMOLITION LTWT LIGHTWEIGHT STRUCT ~ STRUCTURE / STRUCTURAL " MATERIALS - CAULK OR PUTTY - MIN. 5/8 IN. THICKNESS OF CAULK OR
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN LVR LOUVER SUSP SUSPENDED NNULAR SPACE BETWEEN WRAP STRIP AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING. A
DIA DIAMETER swW STORMWATER BEAD OF CAULK OR PUTTY TO BE APPLIED TO WRAP STRIP/WALL
DIM DIMENSION M METER SYD SQUARE YARD E EXPOSED EDGE OF THE WRAP STRIP LAYERS APPROX. 3/4 IN. FROM
DL DEAD LOAD MAR MARBLE SYS SYSTEM
DN DOWN MAS MASONRY MINING & MFG, CO. - CP 25WB+ CAULK OR MPS-2+ PUTTY. PROJECT NO.- 20.111
DS DOWNSPOUT MATL MATERIAL T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE INGS APPLY ONLY WHEN TYPE CP-25 WB+ CAULK IS USED. =2l
DTL DETAIL MAX MAXIMUM T/D TELEPHONE / DATA
TBD TO BE DETERMINED VN) - NOM. 4 IN. WIDE, 3 MIL THICK ALUMINUM TAPE WRAPPED AROUND DESIGNED BY: DC
DWG DRAWING MECH mggﬂ'ﬁ.ﬁiﬁB'NET TEL TELEPHONE STALLATION OF THE WRAP STRIP (ITEM 3A). MIN. ONE WRAP, FLUSH WITH
EA EACH MED EDIOM TEMP TEMPORARY / TEMPERATURE ND PROCEEDING OUTWARD. TAPE IS NOT REQUIRED FOR PIPES SHOWN DRAWN BY: DC
EF EXHAUST FAN THK THICK
MEMBR  MEMBRANE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT MEZZ MEZZANINE THR THRESHOLD / THREADED CHECKED BY: BD/DC
ELEC ELECTRIC / ELECTRICAL VER MANUFACTURER T TOOLED JOINT SYSTEM NO. W-L-1166
ELEV ELEVATOR / ELEVATION B THIS DRAWING AND ANY REPRODUCTIONS
MEG MANUFACTURING TME TO MATCH EXISTING F RATINGS - 1 AND 2 HR (SEE ITEM 1B) ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT

ENCL ENCLOSURE MIN MINIMUM TO TOP OF TRATINGS - OHR Typ|Ca| Wa” SeCtIOn OF BKJ, INC. AND MAY NOT BE

EPDM ETHYLENE PROYLENE DIENE M- MISC MISCELLANEOUS TOB TOP OF BEAM REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR USED IN ANY

CLASS (ROOFING % ; — MANNER WITHOUT WRITTEN
( ) MK MARK TOC TOP OF CONCRETE A 7 3/4" = 1-0 PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT
EQ EQUAL MO MASONRY OPENING TOF TOP OF FOOTING o— | q]]
EQUIP  EQUIPMENT MOD MODULAR TOS TOP OF STEEL
EW EACH WAY MRGWB MOISTURE RESISTANT TOW TOP OF WALL e—h LIGHT GAGE METAL TRACK /7
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER GYPSUM WALL BOARD TS STRUCTURAL TUBE STEEL = . /o
EX EXISTING TV TELEVISION A}
EXH EXHAUST MTD MOUNTED SI0 g NOTE: CONDITION SHOWN IS TYPICAL - SEE / /
MTL METAL TYP TYPICAL . 4 PARTITION NOTES FOR ALTERNATE WALL HEIGHTS / BRACE TO STRUCTURE ABOVE @48" O.C.
EXIST EXISTING MULL MULLION
EXT EXTERIOR uss UNDERSIDE z, SOUND BATTS WHERE SCHEDULED - SEE RCP
N NORTH UNF UNFINISHED q]]
FA FIRE ALARM N/A NOT APPLICABLE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE A W
FAP FIRE ALARM PANEL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT v _@% _ eI L L U
FAS FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN VB VAPOR BARRIER SECTIONA-A
FAPS FIRE ALARM PULL STATION NO NUMBER VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
D FLOOR DRAIN / FIRE DEPARTMENT NOM NOMINAL VERT VERTICAL 1 0R 2 HR FIRE-RATED GYPSUM WALL BOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE ‘ . o ‘
NS NON SHRINK VEST VESTIBULE 2 MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFIED U300 OR U400 2-0 2'-0 |
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER NTS NOT TO SCALE TITION DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE
FEB FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ BRACKET VIF VERIFY IN FIELD .
CTION FEATURES:
VoL VOLUME
VP VISION PANEL \MING MAY CONSIST OF EITHER WOOD STUDS OR STEEL CHANNEL STUDS.
VT VINYL TILE ONSIST OF NOM 2 X 4 IN LUMBER SPACED 16 IN. 0.C. STEEL STUDS TO BE MIN.
VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF SPACED MAX 24 IN. 0.C.
Wi WITH 5UM - THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS, AND FASTENERS TYPE AS %
Wio WITHOUT INDIVIDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 5 IN. o
n
we WATER CLOSET ' OF THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM IS EQUAL TO THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE S
WCT WAINSCOT {ICH IT WAS INSTALLED w
WD WOOD LIGHT GAGE METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C. o’
WP WATERPROOF / WATERPROOFING 5 - ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING INSTALLED EITHER \
WT WATER TABLE / WEIGHT CCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN \
WWE WELDED WIRE FABRIC ING AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE MIN. 0 IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX DRAWING PHASE:

R TUBING TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. THE
1 SIZES OF METALLIC PIPES, CONDUITS, OR TUBING MAY BE USED:

100% Construction

4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) TYPE M (OR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBING. Documents

|. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE

DRAWING TITLE:

DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 5 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL PIPE) WALL FINISH - SEE PARTITION TYPES

\M. (OR SMALLER) STEEL ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING OR RIGID STEEL CONDUIT

SOUND BATTS WHERE Notes & Legends
IAM (OR SMALLER) CAST OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE. SCHEDULED - SEE
PARTITION TYPES
INTERIOR METAL FRAMED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE 2 f
B} CONTINUOUS BEADS OF ACOUSTIC SOUND SEALANT ———
ZRIALS - CAULK OR PUTTY - MIN. 1/2 IN. DIAMETER BEAD OF CAULK OR PUTTY CONTINUOUS BEADS OF ACOUSTIC SOL

OUND THE PENETRANT ON THE WALL SURFACES ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL.
G & MFG, CO. - CP 25WB+ CAULK OR MPS-2+ PUTTY.

SHEET NO.:

ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. INSTALL W/ TWO CONTINUOUS BEADS
OF ACOUSTIC SEALENT BELOW RUNNER. AO 1
FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED -
0-0" -
FINISH FLOOR o v
' DATE:

LIGHT GAGE METAL RUNNER - ATTACH W/ POWER DRIVEN / WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED
\vd

August 26, 2022




n
Code Review Not Life Safety Legend
| = T e e / N R SMOKE PARTITION
Required Provided |Comments ¢ T L °
General Project Information K v g N ’ N N " v > L .
Project Name: COT E&G Utility Backup Control Building . T i T, T . R C T T -
Project Location: T v, v ; ] :
Address: 6201 Capital Circle SE T SR e ey T g 60 MINUTE FIRE RATED PARTITION
City: Tallahassee LA SR T ° ' .
County: Leon . Tl S T . S )
State: Florida A T . R
Use and Occupancy Classification (R Tl > Rt . T . I — TRAVEL DlSTANCE ARCHITECTURE
Occupancy Group Classification Mixed Use - Separated Occupancies v N ’ v . o > . ” o e pEaostyosoae | pORGORGORGOROA YOO S OR NN OGN COACPNORPNAOPS N OISO OCAASI O OO0 OICIORCIOROCRE. || N e e o o o . . . . . — — — — — — — — ————
FBC-B (304.1) Business Group B e JORN . N AR §
FBC-B (310.4) Residential Group R-2 S . T L Ty . . DIAGONAL DISTANCE
FFPC (26.1.1.1) Lodging or Rooming Houses T L Tl . T T BKJ, Inc., A'rc'hitecture
FFPC (38.1.1.1) New Business Occupancies T . T A VLU FEC 1621 Physmlans Dr.
Hazard Classification (FFPC: 26.1.5) Ordinary Hazard Toel A col o . Tallahassee, Florida 32308
Hazard Classification (FFPC: 38.1.5) Ordinary Hazard . T T T coL ’ 'ﬁ' FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET (P) 850.778.8007 | (F) 850.546.6150
J SN L L www.bkjarchitecture.com
Building Area B ° _ 4 . e - RIS _ FL Architecture Corporation AA26002280
New Backup Control Building 3,520 v . . > 3 ” > . i A ® EXIT LIGHT
Building Total 3,520 . e T = .
Occupant Loads (FBC-B: 1004.5, FFPC: Table 7.3.1.2) T s E B ) T . . S EAL:
Backup Control Building . Ve R v
Residential 1451/120=13 . el T, v
Business 1459/150 = 10 S e L NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AT EXIT
Storage / Utility 110/300 =1 T R . . v
Storage / Utility - direct access to exterior 198/300=1 ) ° . ) v .
Storage / Utility - direct access to exterior 87/300 =1 v e o .
Total 26 " |DOOR CAPACITY:
e - [345"/0.2" = 172 OCCUPANTS DOOR CAPACITY:
o : ’ 34.5"/0.2" = 172 OCCUPANTS |
FBC-B: $907.2.2 - Group B = No requirement (below threshold) ° . O R R R R RO "
Business (B) and Residential (R-2) Mixed / Separated Occupancy no yes FBC-B: $907.2.9 - Group R-2 = No requirement (below threshold) A e, ey ey
yes yes FFPC: 26.3.4 - Required in accordance with $9.6 i
no yes FFPC: 38.3.4 - No requirement (below threshold) i \ DOOR CAPACITY:
Construction Type: : . " :
[FBC-B (602.2) Type I1-B Construction [ [ | [ \\ Storage 69"/ 0.2" = 345 OCCUPANTS
| | | | ' 114
A ic Sprinkler Sy i . .
FBC-B: 5903 - Group B = No requirement :’ \ A Mechanical Electric Room ﬂ:
Business (B) and Residential (R-2) Mixed / Separated Occupancy yes yes FBC-B: 5903.2.8 - Group R = Required throughout building. \\ - \ 1 1 5 1 1 6
; m
ves ves FFPC: 26.3.6.1 - Required in accordance with $9.7 and \ [ﬂ O \\ NOTE: CORRIDOR SERVES 10 PROJ ECT TITLE
526.3.6.2.1-26.3.6.2.6. i \ . .
no es FFPC: 38.3.6.1 - No fire sprinkler requirement. Provide § \ L \ OCCUPANTS AND IS NOT REQU|RED
v portable fire extinguishers in accordance with $9.9. E \ \ TO BE FIRE RATED PER FBC-B S1020.1
Allowable Building Heights and Area i \ N\ NOTE: CORRIDOR SERVES 10
AlowablebldngHelght F6C Tole 5043 | B } . \\ OCCUPANTS AND IS NOT REQUIRED o
usiness (B), Type II-B, Sprinklere ! <75' i _
Residential (R), Type II-B, Sprinklered | 75' | <75 ; \ ] \ TO BE FIRE RATED PER FBC-B $1020.1 o
Allowable Number of Stories (FBC Table 504.4) ; m
Business (B), Type II-B, Sprinklered | 4 | i e —— “ ey
Residential (R), Type II-B, Sprinklered | 5 | 1 : \ | | m N
Allowable Building Area / Per Floor (FBC Table 506.2) i | } C‘Q
Business (B), Type II-B, Sprinklered 92,000 <92,000 : \ } :E \ | l s J
Residential (R-2), Type II-B, Sprinklered 64,000 <64,000 i \ | | [ —
Total Building SF 3,333 \ | \ ! > w LL
| | | 20 p
Fire Resistance Rating for Building Elements (Type II-B, unprotected) § _‘_ L | I:I [ 1] — m m
Table 601 (FBC-B) : Sitting Area \J — E—
Structural Frame Ohr Ohr : \ \ 111 o — : w w
Bearing Walls Exterior Ohr Ohr ¥ \ T@I (;\L H w UJ
Bearing Walls Interior Ohr Ohr i \ //\ : m m
Nonbearing walls and partitions - Exterior Ohr Ohr i \ d(‘s\y)‘ . ) m _:
Nonbearing walls and partitions - Interior Ohr Ohr S|eeping Room T \ Corridor »()\ @, T Sleeplng Room m
Floor Construction Ohr Ohr i | | \ 7/})\ | 117 w — : —
Roof Construction Ohr Ohr ! 113 | \ 110 7} | o m f_U
Minimum Fire Resistance i ZI } \ /O\ } m m ’ I_
Occupancy Separations (FBC-B Table 508.4) ¥ | % ¢\ | I ) —
Building is sprinklered throughout / Dry agent system in Server ‘ } \ LI \ , T r IJ } 0 uJ
Business (B) and Residential (R-2) Mixed / Separated Occupancy 1HR 1HR Room i | \ | ‘ m
Required Separation of Occupancies (FFPC Table 6.1.14.4.1A) ; } \ } h (D
Business (B) and Residential (R-2) Mixed / Separated Occupancy 2HR 1HR Reduction of 1HR allowed with fully sprinklered building. = ———— \ H e ———————————— — w o m
Smoke partition required between sleeping rooms and T | \ | ] [ I —
Dwelling / Sleeping unit separations (FFPC 26.3.5) OHR OHR corridors E } } U 0 o
Corridors (FBC-B: 708.1 & 1020.1) Business (B) OHR OHR Where sprinklered throughout and <30 occupants served f’ } ] \ Bathroom Bathroom N\ } o | .
Corridors (FBC-B: 708.1 & 1020.1) Residential (R) OHR OHR Where sprinklered throughout and <10 occupants served i | \ |  — P
X ‘ 108 109 ‘ % - Q > ©
Number and Types of Means of Escape i ‘ \ \ ‘ H —
. — ; ! \ ! wid
Spaces With One Exit or Exit Access Doorway ; | \ \ - u ‘U
= , | é \ X & =
exit allowable where <49 occupants and < 100" max travel i \ 0 - —
(FBC-B:Table 1006.2.1) Business (B) 1 exit 2exits__|distance ; AN e ‘ , 0 (o}
: —
1 exit allowable where <49 occupants and < 125' max travel ; \ \ \ CU
(FBC-B:Table 1006.2.1) Residential (R-2) 1 exit 2exits _|distance } I_l \ I_l \ m m (&)
; L ) L \Y | H
Means of Escape Requirements (FFPC: 26.2) 2 exits 2 exits Secondary means of escape is required from sleeping rooms : é . | i | Sleepmg Rooml:l m A
‘ leeping Room \ J 118 o
i | — |
| | 1 VT 112 [ . &, ! 1IN N
Classification of Finishes : } Janitor } \ ({o]
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Rooms and Enclosed Spaces | Class C Class A, Bor C i | ]_l
Residential (R-2) | ¥ I \ | : = 1
Interior exit stairways and ramps and exit passageways Class C Class A, Bor C ; ‘ L _ l_\l -
Corridors and enclosure for exit access stairways and ramps Class C Class A, Bor C i I\ DOOR CAPACITY:
Rooms and Enclosed Spaces [ Class C Class A, B or C i | | \ | 34.5"/0.2" =172 OCCUPANTS
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Partition Types

34" =

—o o —0 —0—0 —6 —6

— —0 —

1|_0l|

7-5/8" CMU - REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS.

&%

7 5/8"

—

7-5/8" CMU - REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS.

21/8"
7 5/8"

93/4"

Y

RIGID INSULATION - SEE SPECS.

1-1/2"'Z' FURRING @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GWB

11-5/8" CMU - REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS.

21/8"
11 5/8"

1-1.3/4"

Y

11/2"

3 5/8"

1-1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD
1-1/2"'Z' CHANNEL FURRING @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GWB

7-5/8" CMU - REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS.
BRICK VENEER
WATERPROOFING - SEE SPECIFICATIONS

BRICK TIES AS SCHED.

i

7508" |y
1-27/8"

Y

—

RIGID INSULATION - SEE SPECS.

1-1/2"'Z' CHANNEL FURRING @ 16" O.C.
5/8" GWB

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

5/8" FIRECODE CORE GWB - EA. SIDE

47/8"

UL DESIGN U465
1 HR. RATED PARTITION

—

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX.

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN
5/8" GWB - EA. SIDE

47/8"

SMOKE PARTITION

—

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN
5/8" GWB - EA. SIDE

o a—

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN
3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

VWAARYY 4 e

5/8" GWB

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN
5/8" GWB

|

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
1/2" TILE BACKER BOARD

WALL TILE FINISH

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

N

3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
1/2" TILE BACKER BOARD

WALL TILE FINISH

6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

71/4"

5/8" GWB - EA. SIDE

6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

<

SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

I

712"

1/2" TILE BACKER BOARD - EA. SIDE

WALL TILE FINISH - EA. SIDE

5/8" FIRECODE CORE GWB

NOISE

SIDE

1/2" RC-1 RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 24" O.C. VERT.
6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. - 20 GUAGE

5" SOUND ATTENUATION FIBERGLASS BATTS

AL

STC TEST RAL-TL-84-140
STC RATED WALL / STC =59

N

2 LAYERS 5/8" GYSUM WALL BOARD

268"
ign L EQ. L EQ.
Partition Types - Notes 7 7 1)
T \A2.0/
v 1 5!_4" 29!_4"
1. ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO STRUCTURE ABOVE !
AND HAVE A FIRE SEALED PERIMETER. . / 119} ]
TJ TS TJ[ -
2. ALL SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
AND HAVE A SMOKE SEALED PERIMETER. 5
A
3. SEE FIRE SYSTEMS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON v )
CONSTRUCTION OF FIRE PARTITIONS. MEET ALL UL REQUIREMENTS. o T |
- EQ. RS,
o -
4. WALLS WITH TILE FINISH TRANSITION TO PAINTED GWB - SEE o . R
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR TRANSITION HEIGHT ] i el o
0| Pl . . O
5, INTERIOR METAL FRAMED PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE 2 CONTINUOUS % e N
BEADS OF ACOUSTIC SOUND SEALANT PLACED BELOW THE BASE N s
PLATE - TYPICAL ALL LOCATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. % T \ , .
0 ) v el
6. EXTERIOR PARTITIONS INCLUDE FURRING, INSULATION AND GWB = : . =
EXTENDED UP TO CEILING DECK - TYPICAL AT BUILDING PERIMETER 7i- BENGH - BY OWNER
7. STC RATED WALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS TESTED o /' METAL CANOPY - ABOVE
> . =O
8. STC RATED WALL SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A SOUND CAULKED SEALED o i ’/ - e 3
PERIMETER o (oo o o -
e ARt B
SRS ANy ? ) o 110',3 i
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SIDE - 20 GUAGE o
5" SOUND ATTENUATION o g
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Floor Plan Key Notes

CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DWGS.
GRAVEL MECHANICAL YARD - SEE CIVIL DWGS.
1/2" COMPRESSIBLE JOINT FILLER - CONT.
METAL GATE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS
MILLWORK - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

HVAC UNIT - SEE MECH. DWGS.

GENERATOR - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.

WALL MT. MONITOR - SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.
CONCRETE PATIO

GAS METER - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

WATER HEATER - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

WALL HYDRANT - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

CLEAN AGENT CONTROL PANEL - SEE FS DWGS.
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL - SEE FE DWGS.
ELECTRIC METER - SEE ELEC. DWGS.
ELECTRIC PANEL - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

EDGE PROTECTION PROFILE REVEAL - SCHULTER RENO-TK REDUCER 1/2" ALUM - ANTIQUE BRONZE -
MODEL #ATK125ABGB BY SHULTER SYSTEMS, INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL SUBJECT TO REQ'TS

CONCRETE LANDING AT DOOR

F REFFEEFEFREEEEEEEIE

Floor Plan General Notes

6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
SOUND BATTS WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN

5/8" GWB - EA. SIDE

NOTE: CMU ENTRY WALLS
EXTEND TO 10'-0" AFF - EXTEND
FIRE RATED PARTITION ABOVE
CMU WALL AND CIP SOFFIT TO
MAINTAIN CONSISTENT
BARRIER AT THIS LOCATION

(3
&%

Architectural Floor Plan

1 3/16" =

1!_0"

-

ALL DIMENSIONS FOR NEW PARTITIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CMU.
DIMENSIONS TO EXISTING WALLS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH SURFACE

2. ALL DOOR OPENINGS TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM FACE OF STUD OF ADJACENT WALL ON
HINGE SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE COMMENTS AND PLAN
DIMENSIONS

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MOUNTED BETWEEN 3'-5" AND 5'-0". HARDWARE TO F.E.C. SHALL BE

AT ACCESSIBLE HEIGHTS/LOCATIONS. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BEAR THE
LABEL OF AN APPROVED AGENCY, BE AN APPROVED TYPE, AND BE INSTALLED IN A
LOCATION VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE TO THE OCCUPANTS. VERIFY LOCATION IN FIELD WITH
FIRE MARSHALL.

4. ANY PENETRATIONS THROUGH AN EXISTING FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY, EITHER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, OR AS ARESULT OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SEALED WITH
APPROPRIATE U.L. RATED ASSEMBLY.

5. PROVIDE PLYWOOD BLOCKING BEHIND GYP. BOARD TO SUPPORT EQUIPMENT AND/OR
MISC. ITEMS INSTALLED (MILLWORK, TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, GRAB BARS, MIRRORS,
KITCHEN SHELVING ETC.).

6. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DELIVERY OF ALL OWNER
SUPPLIED ITEMS.

7. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL MILLWORK.

Floor Plan Legend

NEW CONSTRUCTION

SMOKE PARTITION
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8" CMU - PAINTED

CMU LINTEL - SEE STRUCT.
DWGS. - PAINTED

CIP CONC. CANOPY - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

STEEL REINF. - SEE

STRUCT. DWGS. \

2"

fe—————GWBFINISH

RIGID INSULATION -

SEE SPECS

rGWB FINISH

GWB FINISH

.
v v v ’ v Y 4 4 z v
= —_— P e ¢ i pn e p—
% . T e T T w S
10'-0" . [ I T LR
A\ Ad I3

CIP BRG - :
CHAMFERED EDGE - CONT. FACE OF CMU ——L

W/ 1/2" DRIP EDGE 'V' MIN. 3/4"

FROM EDGE - CONT. LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE

ELEC. DWGS. \

BRICK VENEER }

~ SEERCP $_

BN

Section Detail - Entrance

SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL TILE
CEILING AND GRID

8" CMU - PAINTED

VARIES

CIP CONC. CANOPY - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

STEEL REINF. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

p—

10!_0" _____ v . v 14 . ! v
CIP BRG
CHAMFERED EDGE - CONT.

W/ 1/2" DRIP EDGE 'V' MIN. 3/4"
FROM EDGE - CONT.

SELF ADHERED WEATHER
BARRIER @ BRICK - SEE SPECS

BRICK VENEER

| RIGID INSULATION -

SEE SPECS

— GWB FINISH

. SEE RCP$_

Section Detail - Canopy

SUSPENDED
ACOUSTICAL TILE

CEILING AND GRID

EXTERIOR FIXTURE - TYP. - SEE
ELEC. DWGS.

Reflected Ceiling Plan
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RCP General Notes

COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL PLAN FOR LOCATION OF
FIXTURES AND SWITCHING. ANY DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED
IN THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT.

COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL PLAN FOR LOCATION OF
DUCTWORK AND DIFFUSERS. ANY DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED
IN THE DRAWING SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT.

RCP Key Notes

(o] [a][&][w][N][=]

EXPOSED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

CONCRETE FIN / SOFFIT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
NOT USED

LOUVER W/ PLENUM BOX - SEE MECH. DWGS.
HVAC UNIT - SEE MECH. DWGS.

PRE-FINISHED METAL CANOPY - SEE SPECS

RCP Legend

| NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION

NEW CONSTRUCTION

[ O ] 4' LINEAR FIXTURE - UTILITY

[ ] 4' LINEAR FIXTURE - SUSPENDED

] 8' LINEAR FIXTURE - SUSPENDED

o I WALL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

v/ 77 777
. //./. RS
2' X 2 LIGHT FIXTURE (775555507
V15000005577
K000
A
V222000
IIPEEA
@ RECESSED FIXTURE v o000
/'//././,/.
Loz L7
I@I EXIT LIGHT
FIRE ALARM STROBE/HORN
@; WALL MOUNT EXTERIOR FIXTURE
— EMERGENCY LIGHT
= EXTERIOR LIGHT
SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE
FIRE ALARM DEVICE

Ceiling Legend

CEILING HEIGHT
CEILING FINISH

A - ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE

B - GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

BRACE FRAMING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE / /

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING AND GRID —

d,SEERCP -

d , SEE RCP

6"

/

ACP CEILING SYSTEM

DRYWALL CEILING SYSTEM

4' WIDE STRIP OF UNFACED
INSULATION BATT

RETURN AIR DIFFUSER

SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER

EXHAUST FAN

3-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" OC.

WIRE HANGER
EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE

= jii‘ — - - = SEERCPQP

SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING AND GRID

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

Ceiling Detail - Bulkhead

4 11/2"=

1 l_ou
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2X WOOD BLOCKING - CONT.

METAL WALL COPING SYSTEM - SEE SPECS j‘

SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT
INSTALLED BETWEEN BLOCKING AND

METAL COPING - TYPICALALL TOP OF WALL
CONDITIONS. - SEE SPECS.

1 9|_4u _______ Ht—
TOP CMU ; :

METAL WALL COPING - BEYOND

BOND BEAM - CONT. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. /

REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS. s

12" CMU WALL ——— — :
| <
4 AlA
1
]
|

'C' GIRT - CONT. -
CUT BLOCK - TYP - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. ) : ¢
77 CREPAN - S .
METAL BEARING PLATE - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. ——— o | 4
g _
. I
NY] |
4
< |0 4
160" /N _ _ _ _ _ \ :
JOIST BRG. ERESEEN L
R | A
[ @«

REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS. =@

BOND BEAM - CONT. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. ————— ¢

SEALANT - CONT.

METAL FLASHING - CONT.
SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT - CONT.

FASTENER
COUNTER FLASHING W/ REGLET AND

/ 'Z' CLOSURE - PER MFR.
SEALANT BED BELOW 'Z' CLOSURE
— 18 GA. MIN. SUPPORT PLATE - PER MFR.

——— ROOF CLIP W/ FASTENERS - PER MFR.

—— BEARING PLATE

—— STANDING SEAM ROOF SYSTEM - SEE SPECS.
,—— SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT - CONT.

/— RIGID INSULATION BOARD - SEE SPECS

41/2"

[—~—— CONC. REINF. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

D
METAL DECK - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

BAR JOIST - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

RIGID INSULATION - SEE SPECS.

5/8" GWB

Roof Detail - Parapet

2 11/2"= 10"

2X WOOD BLOCKING - CONT.

METAL WALL COPING SYSTEM - SEE SPECS

SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT
INSTALLED BETWEEN BLOCKING AND

194"
TOP CMU

METAL COPING - TYPICALALL TOP OF
WALL CONDITIONS. - SEE SPECS.

STEEL REINF. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

8" CMU - PAINTEDj‘

%/

SEALANT - CONT.

SEALANT BED - CONT.

BEARING PLATE

UNDERLAYMENT

EPOXY DOWEL - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

STEEL REINF. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

| 4 1/2"

<
<
a
4 A
2

L
4 '|

4
Y4
2 \
N a
<
-

VARIES
BTM. DECK

=

BOND BEAM - CONT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

i N

Roof Detail - Parapet

3 11/2"= 10"

CONCRETE ROOF DECK - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

10" 14'-0"

CANOPY SCUPPER
DISCHARGE THIS
SIDE ONLY

I

40"

I

14

BOND BEAM - CONT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

METAL FLASHING - BY ROOF PANEL MFR.

METAL RAKE DETAIL W/ REGLET AND 'J'
CLOSURE - BY ROOF PANEL MFR.

FIELD FORMED PANEL LEG

18 GA. MIN. SUPPORT PLATE - PER MFR.
METAL ROOF PANEL CLIP W/ FASTENERS

ROOF PURLIN BEYOND - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
METAL ROOF PANEL O/ SELF-ADHERING

— RIGID INSULATION BOARD - SEE SPECS
FASTENER BY METAL ROOF PANEL MFR.
CONC. ROOF DECK - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

CONC. REINF. - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

METAL ROOF DECK - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
STEEL ANGLE - CONT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

5/8" GWB - STEP AT JOIST ANCHOR ANGLES

RIGID INSULATION IS TYPICAL - NOT
SHOWN AT JOIST ANCHOR ANGLES

JOIST ANCHOR ANGLE - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

>
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| |
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. /
12" : 12"
ROOF SLOPE )
JaN
1]
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5

J
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Roof Plan Legend

PRE-FINISHED METAL GUTTER

PRE-FINISHED METAL DOWNSPOUT

GRAVITY VENT - SEE MECH. DWGS.

PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING - CONT.

PREFABRICATED METAL CANOPY - SEE SPECS

ANTENNA MOUNT - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - SEE SPECIFICATIONS

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE CANOPY ELEMENT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

NOTE: ROOF SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
SYSTEM PLANS FOR EVALUATION AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

NEW WORK, UPON ISSUANCE OF

BUILDING PERMIT.

STANDING SEAM ROOF
SYSTEM - SEE SPECS.

CONC. REINF. - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

CONCRETE ROOF DECK -/

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
METAL DECK - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS. -

ROOF TRUSS - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

REINFORCING PER STRUCT. DWGS. H

41/2"

BOND BEAM - CONT - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

)?‘1 ©
R

RIGID INSULATION - SEE SPECS.

5/8" GWB j

%\J -]

g

SELF-ADHERING
UNDERLAYMENT - CONT.

CLIP AND BEARING PLATE W/
FASTENERS PER ROOF MFR.

RIGID INSULATION BOARD - SEE
SPECS

SELF-ADHERING
UNDERLAYMENT - CONT.

18 GA. G-90 SUPPORT PLATE
PER ROOF MFR.

'Z' RETAINER STRIP SET IN
SEALANT

GUTTER FLANGE W/ BULLNOSE
IN GUTTER PER MFR.

PT 2X WOOD
BLOCKING - CONT.

GUTTER STRAP
METAL GUTTER - CONT.

SELF-ADHERING UNDERLAYMENT

FLASHING CLEAT PER MFR.

GUTTER SUPPORT
14'-0"
TOP CMU

FORMED CONC. EDGE -
PAINTED - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

ﬁ METAL DOWNSPOUT - TYP.

8" CMU - PAINTED

Roof Detail - Eave
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GWB - SEE PARTITION TYPES —»
RIGID INSULATION

STEEL REINF. - SEE
STRUCT. DWGS.

1-1/2" METAL FURRING \

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT -
CONT.
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WEATHER BARRIER @
\ BRICK - SEE SPECS

BRICK VENEER
BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT - CONT.
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BACKER ROD AND SEALANT - CONT.

wl HM FRAME - GROUT SOLID - TYPICAL
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5 Jamb / Plan Detail

Exterior Finish Schedule

MASONRY FINISHES

E100: BRICK VENEER - RUNNING BOND - ALLENTOWN

E101: CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS - PAINTED - COLOR: SW7016 MINDFUL GRAY

E102: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CANOPY / ACCENT: CLEAR SEALANT

E103: BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE - ALLENTOWN

METAL FINISHES

E200: STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF - COLOR: DARK BRONZE

E201: 6"D X 8"W PRE-FINISHED METAL GUTTER - COLOR: MATCH ROOF

E202: 5" X 5" PRE-FINISHED METAL DOWNSPOUT - COLOR: MATCH ROOF

E203: HM DOOR AND FRAME - PAINTED - COLOR: SW7032 WARM STONE

E204: PRE-FINISHED METAL COPING - COLOR: MATCH ROOF

E205: PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA - COLOR: MATCH ROOF

E206: PRE-FINISHED METAL GATE - BLACK

E207: PRE-FABRICATED METAL CANOPY - COLOR: TO BE SELECTED FROM MFR. RANGE OF COLORS
E208: PRE-FINISHED METAL LOUVER - COLOR: TO BE SELECTED FROM MFR. RANGE OF COLORS
E209: PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING - COLOR: TO BE SELECTED FROM MFR. RANGE OF COLORS
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Accessory Schedule
36" L GRAB BAR, 1-1/4" DIA. - BOBRICK - B-5806.99X36
42" L GRAB BAR, 1-1/4" DIA. - BOBRICK - B-5806.99X42
A10 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER - KIMBERLY-CLARK - MODEL #09551
| - ' - - CLOTHES HOOK - BOBRICK - B-211
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Door Schedule

Finish Schedule

Door Schedule
Number Elevation Width Height Thickness Material Finish Fram.e Head Jamb Threshold Fram.e Frame Finish Hardware Fire Rating Notes
Elevation Material Set
100 D 3-0" 70" 13/4" HM PT1 HM2 1/A6.1 2/A6.1| 6/A2.0 10/A6.1 HM PT2 HWA1 - 1,2
101 A 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW4 - 1
102 A 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW5 - 1
103 A 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW6 - 1
105 A 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 12/A6.1 HM PT3 HW7 -
106 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 12/A6.1 HM PT3 HW4 45 MIN. 1
107 A 2'-6" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 13/A6.1 HM PT3 HW3 -
108 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 12/A6.1 HM PT3 HW7 -
109 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 12/A6.1 HM PT3 HW7 -
110A B 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW4 45 MIN. 1
110B A 30" 7-0" 13/4" HM PT1 HM2 1/A6.1 2/A6.1 10/A6.1 HM PT2 HW1 - 1,2
112 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW8 SMOKE
113 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW8 SMOKE
114 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW3 -
115 C PAIR 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM PT1 HM2 1/A6.1 2/A6.1 10/A6.1 HM PT2 HW2 - 1
116 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" HM PT1 HM2 1/A6.1 2/A6.1 10/A6.1 HM PT2 HW1 - 1,2
117 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW8 SMOKE
118 A 30" 6'-8" 13/4" WD ST1 HM1 5/A6.1 6/A6.1 11/A6.1 HM PT3 HW8 SMOKE
119 A 3-0" 70" 1 3/4" WD PT1 HM1 3/A6.1 4/A6.1 - HM PT2 HW9 -
DOOR HARDWARE LEGEND DOOR LEGEND DOOR NOTES
BE BEST ACCESS SYSTEMS AL ALUMINUM 1. SECURITY ACCESS BY SECURITY CONTRACTOR - SEE ELEC. DWGS.
BY BY OTHERS EX EXISTING 2. EXIT DEVICE
DM DORMA DOOR CONTROLS FA FACTORY
NA NATIONAL GUARD HM HOLLOW METAL
PR PRECISION MTL METAL
SH STANLEY COMMERCIAL HARDWARE PL PLASTIC LAMINATE
ST STANLEY PT PAINT
TR TRIMCO ST STAIN
SIM SIMILAR
WD WOOD
NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
EXTERIOR RESPONSIDBLE FOR COORDINATING
HW1 - EXTERIOR ENTRY/OFFICE FUNCTION W/ CARD READER NEW KEVING WITH OWNER'S EXISTING
HW2 - EXTERIOR STOREROOM FUNCTION (DOUBLE DOORS) E?rmg(és"'glﬁj‘ﬁgggs E;;'%Eg? fgggggﬂ
HW9 - EXTERIOR STOREROOM FUNCTION :
INTERIOR
HW3 - STOREROOM FUNCTION
HW4 - ENTRY/OFFICE FUNCTION W/ CARD READER
HW5 - ENTRY/OFFICE FUNCTION W/ CARD READER
HW6 - ENTRY/OFFICE FUNCTION
HW?7 - PRIVACY FUNCTION
HWS - PRIVACY FUNCTION
NOTE: SEE SHEET SPECIFICATIONS FOR HW SET DETAILS
174" = 1-0" 7/A6.1 7/A6.1
2 ASSCHEDULED 2" , . 80" &0
2 AS SCHEDULED 2 EQ. L EQ. Q. | EQ
B e 71 N 7
o6l N L 63 G3 S 63 G3
——"3/A6.1 4 7
ﬁ? ) JR = o ooe ° GLAZING SCHEDULE
& o 8/A6.1 o 8/A6.1
6/A6.1 "y - G1 1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
° O T 4/A6.1 & G2 1/4"FIRE RATED SAFETY GLASS
a G3  1/4"FLOAT GLASS
2 8 . 2
T [&]
8 %]
@ 2 Gl 77 || 61 7 9/A6.1
FINISH FINISH ?
FLOOR FLOOR
: : 14/A6.1
4.8
- GATE FRAME BY GATE MFR.
/ ol , a8 . @ - EXPANDED METAL BY GATE MFR.
s \ /
/ / / \ /
/ / Y / \ / Y
\ \ \ / \
N N N 4 N GATE HARDWARE BY GATE MFR. -
N . . , 4 \ . DESIRED OPERATION IN SPECS.
LOCK PROTECTION PLATE BY
FINISH N\ N\ N7 \ GATE MFR.
FLOOR
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Signage Elevations

3" -

1/2" RADIUS CORNER - TYP. /||/

PICTOGRAM SYMBOL (M/F) ~— | ~— -

1 l_oll

6"

L 8"X6" SIGN - 1/8" ROWMARK
7 COLOR: TBD

N

60" AFF .
TOCENTER @

~
.

INTERNATIONAL
,”” SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

- 1/8" ACCENT BAR

o V4 | ~_ coLor: TBD
RESTROOM RESTROOM (5/8" COPY)
R ~ ~—1—— FONT: CENTURY GOTHIC BOLD
NNy J COLOR: TBD

BRAILLE ROOM NAME AND NUMBER

COLOR: TBD

SIGN TYPE 'A’ - RESTROOMS

SEAL:

WALLS
ROOM FLOOR WALL BASE SR =T SO0 e CEILING REMARKS
T @ T @ T a T @ T @ T @ T ':E @
le|Z]e| 2 |e| 2 |e| 2 |e| 2 |e|Z]8]6¢
100 [VESTIBULE F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
101  [CONTROL ROOM F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1/W2 - W1 - W1/W2 - C1 10-0" -
102 [SERVER F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 10-0" -
103  |OFFICE F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
105 |TOILET F4 3 WB3 2 W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C2 9-0" -
106 |KITCHENETTE F3 2 WB1 1 w2 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
107  |JANITOR F1 - WB1 - W4 - W4 - W4 - W4 - C2 9-0" -
108 [BATHROOM F4 3 - - W1 | W3 1 W1 | W3 1 W1 | W3 1 W1 | W3 1 C2 9-0" -
109 |BATHROOM F4 3 - - W1 | W3 1 W1 | W3 1 W1 | W3 1 W1| W3 1 C2 9-0" -
110 |[CORRIDOR F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
111 [SITTING AREA F2 1 WB1 - W2 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
112 [SLEEPING ROOM F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
113 [SLEEPING ROOM F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
114  [STORAGE F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
115  |[MECHANICAL F1 - WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C3 - -
116  |ELECTRIC ROOM F1 - WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C3 - -
117 |SLEEPING ROOM F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
118  |SLEEPING ROOM F2 1 WB1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - W1 - C1 9-0" -
FINISH LEGEND FINISH NOTES
FLOORS FLOORS
F1 SEALED CONCRETE 1 [INSTALL CARPET IN 1/4 TURN PATTERN
F2 CARPET TILE - MILLIKEN FIXATE LOOP - PRIZE 2 |GROUT COLOR (KITCHEN)= TBD
F3 CERAMIC TILE - DALTILE - EMERSON WOOD - ASH WHITE EP06 6X48 3 |GROUT COLOR (RESTROOMS) = TBD
F4 CERAMIC TILE - NASCO - EBANZO NERO MATTE - 12X24 WALL BASE
WALL BASE 1 |GROUT COLOR (KITCHEN) = TBD
WB1 6" VINYL BASE - BURKE 727 THUNDER 2 |GROUT COLOR (RESTROOMS) = TBD
WB2 |NOT USED 3
WB3 |CERAMIC TILE BASE - NASCO - EBANZO NERO MATTE - 3X24 WALLS
WALLS 1 |GROUT COLOR (RESTROOMS) = TBD
W1 PAINT - BASE - SW7050 USEFUL GRAY 2
W2  [PAINT - ACCENT - SW7063 POOLHOUSE 3
W3  [CERAMIC TILE - WAYNE TILE - KENSINGTON - ASH BLUE 2-1/2X8 CEILINGS
W4 |FRP PANEL - MARLITE #P440N BISCUIT W/ PEBBLED FINISH 1
CEILINGS 2
C1 ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL 1 - USG MARS SLT 3
C2 GYPSUM CEILING - PAINTED - CEILING WHITE
C3 EXPOSED STRUCTURE - PAINTED - SW7020 BLACK FOX
DOOR / FRAME FINISHES
PT1  |PAINT - HM DOORS - SW7032 WARM STONE
PT2  |PAINT - HM FRAMES - EXTERIOR - SW7032 WARM STONE
PT3  |PAINT - HM FRAMES - INTERIOR - SW7032 WARM STONE
ST1  |DOOR STAIN - COLOR - TBD - PROVIDE SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL
MISCELLANEOUS INTERIOR FINISHES
CT1  |SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP- KITCHENETTE - WILSONART SOLID SURFACE - COLOR TBD
PL1  [PLASTIC LAMINATE - KITCHENETTE - WILSONART - COLOR TBD
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S O R IRIRKKS KK RR0RXES
LIRLRLRLRLARRLIIRLARLLARLLK CRRRRX XXX
V' > :( Y A AN
N\ BACKING ROD AND SEALANT BACKER ROD AND / BACKING ROD
- CONT. - EA. SIDE SEALANT - CONT. - .
AND SEALANT - CONT.
. C GLAZING AS SCHEDULED VA VO
RS HM FRAME - GROUT SOLID HM FRAME - GROUT
R RnEEAaT | BACKING ROD AND SEALANT - CONT. N CONCRETE FLOOR
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Accessory Schedule

36" L GRAB BAR, 1-1/4" DIA. - BOBRICK - B-5806.99X36

42" L GRAB BAR, 1-1/4" DIA. - BOBRICK - B-5806.99X42

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER - KIMBERLY-CLARK - MODEL #09551
CLOTHES HOOK - BOBRICK - B-211

24" x 16" FOLDING SHOWER SEAT W/ LEGS - GRAB BAR SPECIALISTS

MODEL #62-TK26WLEG - TEAK SEAT FINISH

(o]

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / WASTE RECEPTACLE - BOBRICK - B-3942
SOAP DISPENSER - BY OTHERS A
Al

[oe]

TOILET SEAT COVER DISPENSER - BOBRICK - B-221 A

ERCREE
S

©

A 18" X 31-1/4" CHANNEL FRAME MIRROR W/ SHELF - BOBRICK - B-166 1830 A

2
=)

MOP AND BROOM HOLDER - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

H

18" L GRAB BAR, 1-1/4" DIA. - BOBRICK - B-5806.99X18 A

=
N

72" SHOWER CURTAIN ROD - BOBRICK - B-207 X 72

B FDD

8

1

2

CEILING AS

SCHEDULED

GWB - PAINTED - SEE

A

D)

3

ADA WATER CLOSET
SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

FINISH SCHEDULE

LIGHT FIXTURE -

SEE ELEC. DWGS.

ADA LAVATORY - SEE

PLUMB. DWGS.

WALL BASE AS
SCHEDULED

FINISH FLOOR AS

/SCHEDULED

Interior Elevation - Toilet Room

1 12" =

l

L 1-0"

80"

1 |_0||

‘;— CEILING AS SCHEDULED

GWB - PAINTED - SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

PRE-FABRICATED SHOWER

UNIT - SEE SPECS.

WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED

[Ad]

ADA ROLL-IN SHOWER

PAN - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

(o]

T
(C D))
W LLITR

Interior Elevation - 108 South

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

4 12" =

LIGHT FIXTURE - SEE ELEC. DWGS.

1 I_Oll

CEILING AS SCHEDULED —
GWB - PAINTED - SEE

FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED

RHE

SHOWER HEAD - SEE PLUMB. DWGS. —

WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED —

SHOWER CONTROLS - SEE PLUMB. DWGS. —

ADA LAVATORY - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED —_|

ADA ROLL-IN SHOWER
PAN - SEE PLUMB. DWGS. N

C o oAl

Interior Elevation - 109 West
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| 1
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I e e | AN

FINISH FLOOR AS SCHEDULED

9 12" =

1 l_Oll

3 12" =

I

L 1-0"

GWB - PAINTED - SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

>
o]

r
L=

8'.0"

\
)

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED
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ll
Z
wn
T
|
—
o
(@)
Py
>
wn
(2]
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T
m
&)
C
—
m
O
17"MIN.-19"MAX. ||

N N

:

SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

Interior Elevation - 108 North

2 1/2"

—— CEILING AS SCHEDULED

\ GWB - PAINTED - SEE

FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED

M —— SHOWER HEAD - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.

—— WALL TILE AS SCHEDULED

= 10"
N /
5
N ‘
At2]
©
I H
A9
N [ o
. I | P 8 ——
?r ] |
51 Pe =
Ry %
i} =
L %
I <—\~— ADA WATER CLOSET - SEE PLUMB. DWGS.
At I e e A | *
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